


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2626/2022

M/s Shri Gargi Buildcon Private Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1567/2021

Smt Bhonri Devi W/o Shri Mool Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1552/2021

Chaman Lal Bagdiya S/o Shri Ghasi Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1553/2021

Smt Naurti Devi W/o Late Shri Shivji Alias Sheoji Ram Khati

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Senior Advocate with Mr.Jitendra Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Amit Kuri, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
Order

17/05/2024

SBCWP No.2626/2022:-

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.1/2024) for early listing of the matter.

In the present batch of petitions, date has already been fixed for 31.08.2024.

Accordingly, no ground for early listing of the case is made out. The application is dismissed.

List these cases on the date already fixed i.e. 31.08.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN), J

HS/RIYA/144-147