


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2626/2022

M/s Shri Gargi Buildcon Private Limited, Having Its Registered Office At Shop No. 39-40, Vishvesvaria Nagar, Near Gopalpura Bye-Pass Flyover, Jaipur - 302018, Through Its Director Shri Hansraj Mishra, Aged About 55 Years, Resident Of Plot No. B-314, 10B Scheme, Gopalpura Bye-Pass, Jaipur - 302018.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Through Its Chairmen, Having Its Office At 2Nd Floor, Rsic Building, Udhog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur - 302005.
2. Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Jaipur Development Commissioner (J.d.c.), Having Its Office At Ram Kishor Vyas Bhawan, Indra Circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur - 302004.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1567/2021

Smt Bhonri Devi W/o Shri Mool Chand, Aged About 68 Years, Resident Of Jaisinghpura Bass, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur (Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Secretary, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1552/2021

Chaman Lal Bagdiya S/o Shri Ghasi Ram, Aged About 54 Years, Resident Of Village Jaisinghpura Baas, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur (Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Secretary, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1553/2021

Smt Naurti Devi W/o Late Shri Shivji Alias Sheoji Ram Khati, Aged About 61 Years, Resident Of Village Jaisinghpura Bass, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur (Raj.)

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority, Through Its Secretary, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Jitendra Mishra
Mr. Rahul Singh for
Mr. R.K. Daga

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kuri
Mr. Harshvardhan Shekhawat with
Ms. Nandini Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

05/07/2024

An application (No.2/2024) filed on behalf of the petitioners for early listing of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed.

List on 12.08.2024. Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J